$1.0

Off-B/S Debt
$10.0

Unsecured Debt
$2.4

$27.0

No Margin Calls
$16.0

Credit
$8.0

Spread and Credit
$3.0

$27.0

$ billions

26

Residential
Lending
Securitizations
$3.6

Commercial
Lending A-note
Sales
$2.1

CLOs and SASB
$3.7

Third Party Securitizations
$0.6

$10.0

Ø	 89% of our outstanding debt does not permit valuation adjustments based on capital market events

(13)

Q3'22
GAAP

Book Value

Q3'22
Accumulated
Depreciation

Q3'22
Undepreciated

Book Value

Current
FMV Adjustment*

Current
FMV

Book Value and Fair Value per Share Bridge

23

• Represents the difference between our cost basis and our estimate of fair value. The determination of fair market value ("FMV") is subjective and based on several economic, regulatory and
other factors, all of which are subject to change, and there can be no assurance that management’s current estimates of the FMV of our assets would not differ materially from the values that
could be obtained upon a current liquidation of such assets.  See “Risk Factors” in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for additional information concerning risks regarding the valuation of our
assets, including risks under current market conditions.

$20.82 $0.87
$0.74

$21.69
$22.43

27

Interest Rate Sensitivity
Ø	Our commercial and infrastructure lending portfolios are positively correlated to rising rates

Annual Net Interest Income

$63

$42

$21

$(10)

1.50% Increase 1.00% Increase 0.50% Increase 0.25% Decrease
$(20)

$0

$20

$40

$60

$80

NOTE: Sensitivity represents an increase or decrease from the applicable benchmark interest rate at September 30, 2022

28

$ millions
Commercial	Lending	Portfolio	is	99%	Floating

Infrastructure	Lending	Portfolio	is	97%	Floating

Financing Facilities
$ millions

NOTE: As of September 30, 2022

Debt Obligations

Type Maximum Facility
Size (14) Drawn (14) Available

Capacity

Asset Specific Financing:
Large Loans, Commercial $ 13,485 $ 8,243 $ 5,242

Infrastructure Lending Segment  2,202  1,110  1,092

Property Segment  795  795  —

Residential Loans  3,003  1,587  1,416

Conduit Loans, Commercial  350  61  289

CMBS and RMBS  1,113  787  326

REO Portfolio  214  211  3

Subtotal - Asset Specific Financing $ 21,162 $ 12,794 $ 8,368

Corporate Debt:
Convertible Senior Notes  250  250  —

Senior Unsecured Notes  2,100  2,100  —

Term Loan  783  783  —

Revolving Secured Financing  150  —  150

Subtotal - Corporate Debt $ 3,283 $ 3,133 $ 150

TOTAL DEBT $ 24,445 $ 15,927 $ 8,518

$24.4B
Max Facility Size

29

$8.5B
Available Capacity

24
Counterparties

Cash &
equivalents

Approved
and undrawn

credit
capacity

New Term
Loan B

net proceeds

Current
liquidity

90-day
expected

loan
repayments,

sales and
securitizations

90-day
expected

future
fundings

Working
capital

Total
available

capital

$0

$300

$600

$900

$1,200

$1,500

$1,800

Financial Capacity
$ millions

NOTE:  As of November 4, 2022, pro forma for proceeds of our November 2022 term loan issuance

$1,209

$254

$451

$(221)

Total Available Capital $ 1,209

 + Available On-BS Financing (15) $ 7,599